
Table 1 Characteristics of supporters and opponents of 
euthanasia among 141 medical students in Khartoum 
University  

Variable Total Support  Oppose  
   euthanasia euthanasia
  No. % No. %

Familiar with term  
and concept of  
euthanasia      

 Yes 128 33  25.8 95  74.2 
 No 13 0  0.0 13  
100.0

Sex      

 Male 80 16 20.0 64  80.0 
 Female 61 17  27.9 44  72.1

Religiosity      

 Strong 87 4 4.6 83  95.4 
 Moderate 54 29 53.7 25  46.3

No. of terminally ill  
patients in the last  
6 months     

 3 ฀ 47 15  31.9 32  68.1 
 < 3 94 18  19.1 76  80.9

Totala  141 33 23.4 108  76.6
aOf 152 respondents, 11 did not give their views about euthanasia. 


